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Intramurals begin on Monday October 8, 2018. Last day of Intramurals is on Friday, October 26, 2018
Competitive play begins on Monday, October 29, 2018 Basketball ends on December 15, 2018.

Saturday, November 3, 2018
Middle School Boys A and B Scrimmages at Skyview 9 am – 2 pm
Middle School Girls A and B Scrimmages at So-Prep (Hosted by Skyview) 10 – 3 pm

Thursday, November 9, 2018
Seward vs. Skyview 7th @ Seward—3 pm

Friday, November 16, 2018
Kenai vs. Seward @ Seward—3 pm

Saturday, November 17, 2018
Seward vs. Homer @ Seward—Noon

Tuesday, November 20, 2018
Nikiski vs. Seward @ Seward 3 pm

Friday, December 7, 2018
Skyview 8th vs Seward @ Skyview 3 pm

Tuesday, December 11, 2018
First round of borough tournament TBA

Saturday, December 15, 2018
Finals of borough tournament @ Nikiski -10am
